Date and each anniversary thereof. 

15.2 Liabilities of SBC Michigan – SBC Michigan’s liability to MCIm during any Contract Year 

resulting from any and all causes, other than as specified in Sections 27, 33, 15.3 and 16 
of these general terms and conditions, shall not exceed Twenty Five Million Dollars 
($25,000,000). 

15.3 No Consequential Damages - Neither MCIm nor SBC Michigan shall be liable to the 

other Party for any indirect, incidental, consequential, reliance, or special damages 
suffered by such other Party (including without limitation damages for harm to business,